Summary Board of Natural Resources Jekyll Island Convention Center 75 Beachview Drive North Jekyll Island, GA 31527

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 9:00 a.m.

Board Members

Mark Hennessy

Joe Hatfield, Chair Lesley Reynolds, Secretary Nancy Addison Jeff Andrews Randy Dellinger Patrick Denney Charles DePriest Dan Garcia Penn Hodge
Duncan Johnson
Bill Jones
Ray Lambert
Brent Layton
Paul Shailendra
Bodine Sinyard
Harley Yancey

The following action was taken at the Board of Natural Resources meeting on April 24, 2024:

The Board approved the minutes of the meeting on March 26, 2024.

The Board approved the Proposed Amendment to Chapter 391-4-2, Hunting Regulations, pertaining to Quail Season, Special Opportunity Hunts, and Cochrans Creek and Featherfield Wildlife Management Areas.

The Board adopted the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval to purchase from Kathy Strickland, 81± acres as an addition to the Paulding Forest Wildlife Management Area, Paulding County.

The Board adopted the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval to purchase from Kathy Strickland and Claudia Morrison, 41± acres as an addition to the Paulding Forest Wildlife Management Area, Paulding County.

The Board adopted the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval to purchase from David Bert White, 82± acres as an addition to the Paulding Forest Wildlife Management Area, Paulding County.

Summary – Board of Natural Resources April 24, 2024 Page 2

The Board adopted the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval of the granting of a Revocable License Agreement and Permanent Easement by the State Properties Commission to Spectrum at Chattahoochee Bend State Park, Coweta County.

The Board adopted the Resolution honoring Steve Friedman, Chief of Real Estate.